UNOFFICIAL COPY



Doc#: 0511049293

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$28.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 04/20/2005 03:06 PM Pg: 1 of 3

RELEASE MORTGAGE

FOR VALUE RECEIVED, THE UNDERSIGNED,

First Hom. Mortgage, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Maryland certifies that real estate moragege now owned by and dated October 31, 2003, made by Barry S. Crawshaw and Sonya A. Crawshaw, as mortgager(s), to First Home Mortgage., as mortgagee, recorded as Document No. 0331626213, in the office of the recorders, Cook County, Illinois, is, with the indebtedness thereby secured, fully paid, satisfied and discharged, and the recorders office is hereby authorized and directed to release and discharge the same upon record.

Property Street Address: 85 Maricopa Lane, Hoffman Estates, IL 60194

PIN: 07-15-323-005-0000

DATE: 24 September, 2004

First Home Movigage

Natalie Dailey, Assistant Treasurer

Vysor, Vice President

0511049293 Page: 2 of 3

UNOFFICIAL CO

STATE OF MARYLAND COUNTY OF ANNE ARUNDEL

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me, a notary public commissioned in Anne Arundel County, Maryland, this September 9, 2004, by R. David Wysor, Vice President, of First Home Mortgage, a

Daniel F. Jenkins, Notary Public

Commission Expires: July 1, 2008

Mail to: Customer

this instrument was prepared by:

Stopperty of Cook County Clerk's Office

0511049293 Page: 3 of 3

UNOFFICIAL C

(Q) "Successor in Interest of Borrower" means any party that has taken title to the Property, whether or not that party has assumed Borrower's obligations under the Note and/or this Security Instrument. TRANSFER OF RIGHTS IN THE PROPERTY

This Security Instrument secures to Lender: (i) the repayment of the Loan, and all renewals, extensions and modifications of the Note; and (ii) the performance of Borrower's covenants and agreements under this Security Instrument and the Note. For this purpose, Borrower does hereby mortgage, grant and convey to MERS (solely as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) and to the successors and assigns of MERS, the following described property located in the [Type of Recording Jurisdiction] of County [Name of Recording Jurisdiction]:

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 57 IN HOFFMAN ESTATES NO. IV, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 15, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED APRIL 5, 1957 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 16,870,207 IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECOEDER OF DEEDS IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. Selik Ox Cool

Parcel ID Number: 07-15-323-005-0000

85 Maricopa Lane Hoffman Estates ("Property Address"):

which currently has the address of

[Street]

[Zip Code]

TOGETHER WITH all the improvements now or hereafter erected on the property, and all easements, appurtenances, and fixtures now or hereafter a part of the property. All replacements and additions shall also be covered by this Security Instrument. All of the foregoing is referred to it his Security Instrument as the "Property." Borrower understands and agrees that MERS holds only legal the to the interests granted by Borrower in this Security Instrument, but, if necessary to comply with law or custom, MERS (as nominee for Lender and Lender's successors and assigns) has the right: to exercise any cr all of those interests, including, but not limited to, the right to foreclose and sell the Property; and to take any action required of Lender including, but not limited to, releasing and canceling this Security Instrument.

BORROWER COVENANTS that Borrower is lawfully seised of the estate hereby conveyed and has the right to mortgage, grant and convey the Property and that the Property is unencumbered, except for encumbrances of record. Borrower warrants and will defend generally the title to the Property again t all

THIS SECURITY INSTRUMENT combines uniform covenants for national use and non-uniform covenants with limited variations by jurisdiction to constitute a uniform security instrument covering real

UNIFORM COVENANTS. Borrower and Lender covenant and agree as follows:

1. Payment of Principal, Interest, Escrow Items, Prepayment Charges, and Late Charges. Borrower shall pay when due the principal of, and interest on, the debt evidenced by the Note and any prepayment charges and late charges due under the Note. Borrower shall also pay funds for Escrow Items DOC #:323153

APPL #:0000424618

-6A(IL) (0010)

Page 3 of 15